
                                                                                                               

 

  THE SHELL PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF NIGERIA LIMITED (SPDC) 

Engineering Procurement Installation & Commissioning (EPIC) Of Crude Oil Custody Transfer Metering Improvement Project. 

(Post Divestment Oil Metering Project) 

(TENDER No. NG01020533) NipeX Tender Number: 

1.0 INTRODUCTION  

The Shell Petroleum Development Company of Nigeria Limited (SPDC), Operator of NNPC/Shell/Elf/Agip Joint Venture is seeking qualified 

vendorsor the Engineering Procurement Installation & Commissioning (EPIC) Of Crude Oil Custody Transfer Metering Improvement Project. 

(Post Divestment Oil Metering Project) 

. SPDC invites submission from reputable Nigerian registered Construction Companies having requisite experience in the Provision of Crude Meters 

and all other works within the scope of works.  

2.0 SCOPE OF WORK 

Scope of work:The scope of work shall be but not limited to detailed engineering design, procurement, offsite fabrication, site installation, commissioning 

and integration of skid mounted crude oil custody transfer metering systems at Bonny Oil and Gas terminal and Soku Gas Plant. As a minimum,  

3.0 MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS 

1.  To be eligible for this tender exercise, interested contractor is required to be pre-qualified in either 1.10.01 or 4.04.09 or 4.05.09 in NipeX Joint 

Qualification System (NJQS) data base. All successfully pre-qualified suppliers in this category will receive an Invitation to Technical Tender (ITT). 

2.  To determine if you are pre-qualified and view the product/service category you are listed for, openwww.nipex-ng.com or www.nipexnig.com and 

access NJQS with your login details, click on continue Joint Qualification Scheme tool, click check my supplier status and then click supplier product 

group. 

3.  If you are not listed in a product/service category you are registered with DPR to do business, contact NipeX office at 30, Oyinkan Abayomi Street, 

Ikoyi, Lagos with your DPR certificate as evidence for verification and necessary update. 

4. To initiate the JQS prequalification process, access www.nipex-ng.com or www.nipexnig.com to download the application form, make necessary 

payments and contact NipeX office for further action. 

5. To be eligible, all tenders must comply with the Nigerian Content Requirements in the NipeX system. 

4.0 NIGERIAN CONTENT REQUIREMENTS  

Vendors are to demonstrate strict compliance with the provisions of Nigerian Oil & Gas Industry Content Development Act and also provide the 

following requirements: 

• All tenderers shall during the stage 1 bidding demonstrate evidence of their registration as a service company for the applicable 

product category on the NOGIC JQS portal of NCDMB. 

• Provide evidence of an enforceable MOA with local training service provider for the provision of training services in specific 

technical disciplines involved in the project. 

• Provide evidence of approved Nigerian content equipment certificate or status of the application submitted to NCDMB for the 

procurement of all equipment, systems and packages to be supplied on the contract. 

• Tenderer shall submit a signed MOA with any of the NCDMB approved research clusters indicating how the cluster will be used 

and the area of research relevant to the contract.  

• Provide a project specific training plan for Nigerian nationals to be selected from a national database on the NOGIC JQS, man-

hour budget, skill development and technology transfer plan for Nigerian personnel.  

• Provide a comprehensive technical training and development plan for the development of skills and competence amongst local 

labour hired for the work. 

• Only Nigerian Indigenous company having at least 51% Nigerian equity shareholding in the ownership structure of the legal 

registered entity of the tender in Nigeria is allowed to bid for this work scope.  

• Provide evidence of MOA and NCEC with local manufactures and OEM representatives in-country 

• Human Capacity Development -Tenderer shall execute HCD training for Nigerian nationals which shall be fully inclusive of all 

costs associated with delivering 10% of total project hours (minimum of 5,000 man-hours annually) as HCD training hours or 

3% of total contract cost whichever is greater. The number of trainees shall be determined in accordance with NCDMB HCD 

training guidelines and training duration shall be minimum of one year. 

• Evidence to domicile at least 80% of Project management and procurement centre in Nigeria with Current in-Country committed 

facilities and Infrastructure (warehouse, office and workshop) 

• Provide evidence of COREN registration (Corporate and Personnel) or binding Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with 

COREN registered company to perform detailed engineering 

5.0 CLOSING DATE: Only Tenderers who are registered in the NJQS product/category 1.10.01 or 4.04.09 or 4.05.09  as at April 8 2017 being the 

advert close date shall be invited to submit Technical bids. 

6.0 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

• All costs incurred in preparing and processing NJQS prequalification shall be to the contractor’s accounts. 

• The contract shall be awarded to two (2) successful contractors on lump sum basis. 

• This advertisement shall neither be construed as any form of commitment on the part of SPDC to award any contract to any company and or 

associated companies, sub-contractors or agents, nor shall it entitle prequalified companies to make any claims whatsoever, and/or seek any 

indemnity from SPDC and or any of its partners by virtue of such companies having been prequalified in NJQS. 

• SPDC will communicate only with authorized officers of the pre-qualifying companies and NOT through individuals or Agents. 

Please visit the NipeX portal at www.nipex-ng.com or www.nipexnig.comfor this advert and other information. Also note that this contract will be 

progressed via the NipeX system. 


